USD EUR USD EUR

Trade receivables  4,859.40  3,186.57  6,011.72  1,975.53
Other receivables  -   -   -   -
Trade payables  (1,186.50)  (701.64)  (2,934.47)  (1,284.60)
Borrowings  -   (3,468.53)  (2,077.89)  (2,485.10)

 3,672.90  (983.60)  999.36  (1,794.17)

	 Trade receivables include advance to suppliers for material and Capital advances.

	 Trade payables includes payable towards material and capital goods. It also includes advance from customers.

Stylam Industries Limited
Annual Report 2022-23

144

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements
for the year ended March. 31, 2023

	 Sensitivity analysis

	 A reasonably possible strengthening /(weakening) of the EUR and USD against the functional currency at 31 March 2023 would
have affected the measurement of financial exposure denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit or loss by
the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores
any impact on forecast sales and purchases.

24.	FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Contd..)

(H in Lakhs)

Movement
Profit or Loss (before tax)

Strengthening Weakening

Year ended March 31,2023
USD 1%  36.73  (36.73)
EURO 1%  (9.84)  9.84
Year ended March 31,2022
USD 1%  9.99  (9.99)
EURO 1%  (17.94)  17.94

	 Interest rate risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market interest rates. The Company is exposed to interest rate risk because funds are borrowed at both fixed and floating interest
rates. Interest rate risk is measured by using the cash flow sensitivity for changes in variable interest rate. The borrowings of the
Company are principally denominated in rupees and US dollars with a mix of fixed and floating rates of interest. The Company
has exposure to interest rate risk, arising principally on changes in base lending rate and LIBOR rates. The risk is managed by the